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AM/LH 
 
15 February 2019 
 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
It’s hard to believe that we are now halfway through this academic year.  So far we have had a 
highly successful year and we hope the second half is even better than the first! 
 
World Book Day 
World Book Day is once again on Thursday 7 March at Mowbray.  We will be offering a range of 
reading activities in school on that day for your children to take part in.  If you would like your child 
to dress up as a character from a favourite story they are more than welcome to. 
 
Comic Relief 
As I am sure you will know, Comic Relief is on Friday 15 March this year.  We will be holding a 
non-uniform day on Comic Relief Day.  If you would like your child to attend in non-uniform we ask 
for a donation towards Comic Relief. 
 
Chicks Hatching in School 
As you will know, we are hatching chicks in school as part of Forest School again this year.  This 
will be straight after half term.  You should have had a letter from Mrs Ogglesby explaining when 
you can visit. 
 
Maths Week 
The week we return after half term is Maths Week across school.  Letters from Mrs Waters have 
gone out about our Maths Week.  If you have not received Maths Week information please contact 
the school office. 
 
Mobile Phones in School 
A reminder that children should not be bringing mobiles into school.  If they are required for Year 5 
or 6 pupils who walk home after school, a letter from a parent/carer should accompany the phone 
which should be signed into and out of the main office.  Children outside of Year 5 and 6 should 
not be walking home alone and therefore do not need a mobile phone in school. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Mr A Miller 
Headteacher 
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Monday 18 February – Friday 22 
February 

 Half Term Week 

Monday 25 February  School reopens 

Monday 25 February – Friday 1 
March 

 Maths Week 

Monday 25 February to 8 March  Chicks Hatching in School 

Thursday 7 March  World Book Day 

Friday 15 March  Red Nose Day 

Tuesday 26 March – Friday 29 
March 

11.30am* Mothers’ Day Lunches 

Monday 1 April 1.30pm* Coffee Afternoon / Easter Egg Competition 

Wednesday 3 April 9.00am* 
9.30am* 

Reception & Larch Easter Assembly 
Elder, Beech, Mulberry Easter Assembly 

Thursday 4 April 9.00am* 
9.45am* 

Holly, Maple, Chestnut Easter Assembly 
Willow Easter Assembly 

Friday 5 April 1.15pm Easter Parties 

Friday 5 April   School closes for Easter 

Monday 8 April – Monday 22 April  Easter Holidays 

Tuesday 23 April  School reopens 

Tuesday 23 April – Friday 26 
April 

 Project St George 

Friday 26 April 1.30pm* Forest School Event 

Monday 13 May – Friday 17 May  Year 6 SATs Week 

Monday 20 May – Friday 24 May  Year 2 SATs Week 

Friday 24 May  School closes for Half Term 

 


 

mailto:Admin@mowbrayprimary.northumberland.sch.uk
http://www.mowbrayprimary.northumberland.sch.uk/

